Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-3609EN
July 11, 2025
Description
Flat-Top Package
The Broadcom® HLMP-Pxxx Series flat-top lamps use an
untinted, nondiffused, truncated lens to provide a wide
radiation pattern that is necessary for use in backlighting

HLMP-Pxxx Series, HLMP-Qxxx Series,
HLMP-6xxx Series, HLMP-70xx Series Data Sheet Subminiature LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
H L M x — X X X X — X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
Number Description
HLMx-XXXX 4 x 4 Product Part Number
X1 Minimum lV Bin Options
X2 Maximum lV Bin Options
X3 Color Bin Selection
X4, X5 Packaging Option
Intensity Bin Limits Color Bin Limits
Bin Min. Max.
A 0.10 0.20
B 0.16 0.32
C 0.25 0.50
D 0.40 0.80
E 0.63 1.25
F 1.00 2.00
G 1.60 3.20
H 2.50 5.00
J 4.00 8.00
K 6.30 12.50
L 10.00 20.00
M 16.00 32.00
N 25.00 50.00
P 40.00 80.00
Q 63.00 125.00
R 100.00 200.00
S 160.00 320.00
T 250.00 500.00
U 400.00 800.00
V 630.00 1250.00
W 1000.00 2000.00
X 1600.00 3200.00
Y 2500.00 5000.00
Package Bin Min. Max.
Emerald Green 0 Full Distribution
9 552 556
8 555 559
7 558 562
6 561 565
Green 0 Full Distribution
6 561 565
5 564 568
4 567 571
3 570 574
2 573 577
Yellow 0 Full Distribution
1 581.5 585.0
2 584.0 587.5
3 586.5 590.0
4 589.0 592.5
5 591.5 593.5
6 591.5 595.0
7 594.0 597.5
Orange 0 Full Distribution
1 596.5 600.0
2 599.0 602.5
3 601.5 604.0
4 603.8 608.2
5 606.8 611.2
6 609.8 614.2
7 612.8 617.2
8 615.8 620.2
Broadcom AV02-3609EN
15
HLMP-Pxxx Series, HLMP-Qxxx Series,
HLMP-6xxx Series, HLMP-70xx Series Data Sheet Subminiature LED Lamps
Mechanical Option
NOTE: All categories are established for classification of products. Products might not be available in all categories.
Contact your Broadcom representative for further clarification/information.
00 Straight Leads, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 Parts
10 Right Angle Housing, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 Parts